TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO: 900001200

	0.0 200
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	The state of the s
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

		**** *********************************	1000
Name	Formerl	y Execution Date	Entity Type
Eli Lilly and Company	Annual Communication Communication	07/23/2003	CORPORATION: INDIANA
		Effective Date	
	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	07/16/2003	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	311 Bonnie Circle
City:	Corona
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92880-2882
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Serial Number:	76392543	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0689

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028282233

Email: snodgrassj@dsmo.com Correspondent Name: John C. Snodgrass

Address Line 1: DSM&O LLP, 2101 L Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 7/28/03 7:47 PAGE 3/5

		TRADEMARK ASSI	GNMENT		
ectronic Version v ylesheet Version v		07/28/2003 900001200			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASS	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name	 	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Ell Lilly and Company			07/16/2003	CORPORATION: INDIANA	
RECEIVING PARTY					
Name:	Watson Pharma	nceuticals, Inc.			
Street Address:	311 Bonnie Circ				
City:	Corone				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92880-2882				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA				
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number		-	
Property Type		Number			
Serial Number:	7639254	<u> </u>		<u></u>	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA (202)867-	0689			
Correspondence will	i be sent via US N	fail when the fax attempt is u	nsuccessful.		
Phone: 2028282233					
Email: snodgrassj@dsmo.com					
Correspondent Name: John C. Snodgrass Address Line 1: DSM&O LLP, 2101 L Street NW					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		on, DISTRICT OF COLUMB	IA 20037		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		W1715.0797			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John C. Snodgrass	John C. Snodgrass		
Total Attachments: 2 source=GLISSIVA A source=GLISSIVA A	ssignment#page1				

ATTORNEY DOCKET
NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John C. Snodgrass

Total Attachments: 2
source=GLISSIVA Assignment#page1.tif
source=GLISSIVA Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:
TM3498
Receipt Date:
07/28/2003
Fee Amount:
S 40

2028870689 TO 3344#231715#0797 P.04

29 2003 11:12 FR 2028870689

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eli Lilly and Company, an Indiana corporation having its

principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of trademark Application Serial No.

76/392,543, filed on April 5, 2002, as shown by the records of the United States Patent

and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Nevada corporation having its

principal place of business at 311 Bonnie Circle, Corona, California 92880-2882, is

desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to, and to the use

of, the mark GLISSIVA and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and

convey to Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc., nunc pro tunc as of July 16, 2003, all rights, title

and interest in and to, and to the use of the mark GLISSIVA, together with the goodwill

symbolized thereby, said Application, and the right to recover damages for any post

infringement of the mark GLISSIVA.

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

بالمدة

/:____

Jame: Robert A. Armita

Title: Senior Vice President

and General Counsel

STATE OF INDIANA

ss:

COUNTY OF MARION

[SEAL]

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rdday of July, 2003,

Resident of Johnson County

My Commission Expires:

February 23, 2008

1640472 v1: Z55_011.00C

ASSIGNMENTS

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Eli Lilly and Company, an Indiana corporation having its

principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of trademark Application Serial No.

76/392,543, filed on April 5, 2002, as shown by the records of the United States Patent

and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Nevada corporation having its

principal place of business at 311 Bonnie Circle, Corona, California 92880-2882, is

desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to, and to the use

of, the mark GLISSIVA and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and

convey to Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc., nunc pro tune as of July 16, 2003, all rights, title

and interest in and to, and to the use of the mark GLISSIVA, together with the goodwill

symbolized thereby, said Application, and the right to recover damages for any post

infringement of the mark GLISSIVA.

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

Senior Vice Precident and General Counsel

:9 2003 11:13 FR 2028870689 ASSIGNMENTS

STATE OF INDIANA

SS:

COUNTY OF MARION

[SEAL]

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23zdday of July, 2003,

Notary Public Doreen D. Lutz

Resident of Johnson County

My Commission Expires:

February 23, 2008

1640472 v1; 268_011.DOC

RECORDED: 07/28/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002691-FRAME: 0885 ... **